

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 180554 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/10/2018 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/31/2018

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an Out of Program Agreement

with Deer District LLC for infrastructure improvements to West Highland Avenue between North Old

World Third Street and North 4th Street.

Sponsors: ALD. BAUMAN

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, STREETS

Attachments: 1. Highland 3rd-4th out-of-program agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/10/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/13/2018	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/18/2018	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/31/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
8/9/2018	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

180554

Original

Ald. Bauman

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an Out of Program Agreement with Deer District LLC for infrastructure improvements to West Highland Avenue between North Old World Third Street and North 4th Street.

This Resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an Out of Program Agreement with Deer District LLC (Developer) for infrastructure improvements to West Highland Avenue between North Old World Third Street and North 4th Street, including improvements to the intersection of North Old World Third Street at West Highland Avenue and North 4th Street from West State Street to West Highland Avenue.

Whereas, The Developer is responsible for constructing the Bucks Arena, Public Plaza, and Live Block as part of the Greater Arena Project subject to the Cooperation, Contribution, and Development Agreement (Milwaukee Bucks Arena Project) dated December 22, 2015; and

Whereas, The Developer has requested an agreement that provides for infrastructure improvements to West Highland Avenue including the intersections at North Old World Third Street and North 4th Street in excess of what was anticipated and agreed to in the Development Agreement; now, therefore, be it

File #: 180554, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Out-of-Program Agreement attached to this file is hereby approved and the proper City officers are hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the City; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to accept funds from the Developer as outlined in the Out-of-Program Agreement for the purpose of reviewing design engineering plans and for the purpose of inspecting construction of the public infrastructure; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to make minor changes to the Out-of-Program Agreement prior to its execution

DPW-ADM Karen Dettmer July 6, 2018 Highland Ave OOPA Resolution